## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 33589/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 31/01/2014 IN SA NO. 44/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

MRS. SHARADA ALIAS RADHABAI MANGUESH KENKRE AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI GURUDAS YESHWANT PEDNEKAR (D) THR. LRS. RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishaan George, Adv.

> Mr. Parag Rao, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Status quo with regard to possession, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER