```
ITEM NO.30
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33589/2014 MRS. SHARADA ALIAS RADHABAI MANGUESH KENKRE AND ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURUDAS YESHWANT PEDNEKAR (D) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ishaan George, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Umrao Singh Rawat,adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(b) have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1(c) to 1(h), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the

return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent

Nos.1(i) and 1(j).

List the matter again on 16.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB