RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33589/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2014 in SA No.44/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

MRS. SHARADA ALIAS RADHABAI MANGUESH KENKRE AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURUDAS YESHWANT PEDNEKAR (D) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag Rao, Adv.

Mr.Ishaan George, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Sumer Singh Sandhu, Adv.

Ms.D.Rajkhowa, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pleadings are complete inasmuch as the petitioners do not

desire to file any rejoinder affidavit.

List for hearing after eight weeks on a day other than

Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR