ITEM NO.50

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 11196/2017

MRS. SHARADA ALIAS RADHABAI MANGUESH KENKRE . WIDOW OF MANGUESH KENKRE AND ORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURUDAS YESHWANT PEDNEKAR (D)REPRENTED THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ishaan George, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat,Adv.
Ms. Limayanla Jamir,Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the parties shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG